## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Dist Dwale Sub-Divn	cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	Lune /Lpups form Year 015 FIR No 104/24 Date 27/8/20
i) Act Section	ons. A ii) Act Sections
iii) Act Section	ons. A ii) Act Sections ( ons. iv) Other acts & Sections 135 (1/b) 4 Sections  y No. 1202 Trime 7 9 5 5 H.E.S.
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entr	ry No. 1202 200 Time 200 5 5 1485
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day.	Tuesday Date 27. 08 74 Time 18 00 For 40 18 00 40
c) Information received Date 2	3. 8.24 Time 19:55 H/s GD No. 1202 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	
	and Distance from P.S. E. and Sies from P.S. Approx. 2.7 K.M.
b) Address Damestic P	t- plunda Beat No JL NO 198, Arara GP
<ul> <li>c) In case outside limit of this Police</li> </ul>	e Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name	Sitesh Chara Goswani
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Sitesh Charara Goswann
c) Date / Year of birth	not refer d) Nationality 97/dian
e) Address, A Start	in manager of Anara cec wiss Bock, Ps. farter
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown	wn/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessar	ry: 1) Sarad . Dagdi Stat-manbodh Baydi
	of Mill- Baralin, Po- Anara, 15- feels
	of von- 15 wearn, to- Anara, ts-face,
	Dist-pundra.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by	the complainant/informant
Reasons for delay in reporting by	the complainant/informant
Reasons for delay in reporting by     Particulars of properties stolen/inv	the complainant/informant
	the complainant/informant
***************************************	
***************************************	
10. Total value of properties stolen/i	nvolved
Total value of properties stolen/i     Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i	nvolved
10. Total value of properties.stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	involved
10. Total value of properties.stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	involved
10. Total value of properties.stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	nvolved
10. Total value of properties.stolen/i i1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	if any:  A sheet, if required) The original ani Her Complaint of The complainant which is treated as FDR is a steady here with,
10. Total value of properties.stolen/i i1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	if any:  A sheet, if required) The original ani Her Complaint of The complainant which is treated as FDR is a steady here with,
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Here Complaint of  The complainant which is treated as FOR is  elected here with,  sport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (D(b) of Electricity Hot
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Here Complaint of  The complainant which is treated as FOR is  elected here with,  sport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (D(b) of Electricity Hot
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (1)(b) of steet in Charge  para police station  the investigation/directed HST- Director Royal DIST PURDUA
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (1)(b) of size from the para police station.  The complement which is treated as FDR is a size with,  Bopposity.  Bopposity.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (1)(b) of size from the para police station.  The complement which is treated as FDR is a size with,  Bopposity.  Bopposity.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (1)(b) of steet in Charge  para police station  the investigation/directed HST- Director Royal DIST PURDUA
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Hen Complaint of the Complainment which is treated as PAR is the Complainment with the treated as PAR is the complainment with the investigation/directed ASI-Directed Royal DIST PRINTAL to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Hen Complaint of the Complainment which is treated as PAR is the Complainment with the treated as PAR is the complainment with the investigation/directed ASI-Directed Royal DIST PRINTAL to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate s  3. Action taken: Since the above re registered the case and took up to the stolen report of the case and took up to the stolen report of the case and took up to the stolen registered to P.S	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 13.5 (1)(b) of E/E from the first of the investigation/directed. AST-D may a point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer in Charge Park a position state of the Officer in Charge.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s 3. Action taken : Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S.	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 13.5 (1)(b) of E/E from the first of the investigation/directed. AST-D may a point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer in Charge Park a position state of the Officer in Charge.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate s  3. Action taken: Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to the separate	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Han Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FAR is the complainant which is treated as FAR is the complainant with the investigation/directed AST D may a Kay at DIST PTIRUTA to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Rolice Station with Name.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate s  3. Action taken: Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to the signature of the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to the signature of the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to the case and took up to restigation of the case and took u	if any:  sheet, if required) The original ani Han Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FAR is the complainant which is treated as FAR is the complainant with the investigation/directed AST D may a Kay at DIST PTIRUTA to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Rolice Station with Name.
10. Total value of properties stolen/i 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., i 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate s  3. Action taken: Since the above re registered the case and took up to restigation/transferred to P.S. complainant/informant, admitted to the separate	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 13.5 (1)(b) of E/E from the first of the investigation/directed. AST-D may a point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer in Charge Park a position state of the Officer in Charge.



## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER ANARA CCC, WBSEDCL

Email: sm.onero@wbscdcl.in

The Inspector In Charge Para Police Station, Para

> Sub: Lodging of F.I.R of theft of Electricity against Sarad Bagdi , S/o Manbodh Bagdi at his Domestic premises at Barahir, P.S.-Para and thereby committed an offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that, I Sri Sutanu Goswami, S/O - Sitesh Chandra Goswami, A.E. & Station Manager of Anara CCC, WBSEDCL received an information to the effect that Sarad Bagdi, S/o Manbodh Bagdi residing at Barahir was committing theft of Electricity at his Domestic premises by bypassing electricity by means of tapping from incoming side of the service cable.

Acting on this information this day 21.08.2024, I along with Sri Sayandeep Paul (JE - II), Avishek Chandra (Sr. OE), Prabir Nandi (Spot billing supervisor), Bipin Majee (Lt van supervisor ) & Bapi Bauri (contractual technical staff) of Anara CCC had been to the house of Sarad Bagdi. He was present at his house. We contacted him and disclosed our identity to

tiim. On being asked he allowed us to inspect the Energy meter of WBSEDCL installed at his domestic premises.

The premise is a one storied building (mud house). The meter is installed at the left side of the entrance of that premises. A notice was prepared duly signed by the present user served upon the consumer and held inspection. During inspection, it was detected that, Sarad Bagdi had bypassed the electricity by means of tapping from incoming side of the service cable bearing meter No: OB4519386 at the said premises. Inspection also revealed that Sri Sarad Bagdi was the actual user of the above mentioned service connection.

Immediately, on my direction the contractual worker (Bapi Bauri) disconnected the above mentioned service

connection and removed the Energy meter bearing SI no: OB4519386.

From the evidence so far collected from the inspection of the energy meter, it is well established that Sarad Bagdi was consuming Electricity illegally in his Domestic residence and for this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue.

On inspection it is found that he was using the following apparatus :- 1) Led Light 5 Nos.(5\*10)=50w, 2) Fan 3 Nos.

(3\*100)=300w, 3) TV 1 no. =200w, 4) Fridge= 300W,5)Pump=750w Total=1600 Watt.

I, Sri Sutanu Goswami, AE & SM of Anara CCC prepared inspection report in his presence i.e. present user (Gobardhan Bauri) and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 1.6 KW.

I, Sri Sutanu Goswami, AE & SM of Anara CCC prepared Seizure list in respect of the said premises and meter in

presence of the present user and witnesses at the spot.

The inspection was held between 6:00PM to 6:30 PM today after observing all legal formalities. It is well evident that accused Sarad Bagdi, S/o Manbodh Bagdi of Barahir has committed offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR.

Peers hours and started pour Hot. 19.55 hours 104/24 Heating Hot. 19.55 hours 104/24 Heating Hot. 19.55 hours 106/24 Heating Hours 106/24 Heat Encl 1) Original copy of seizure list 2) Seized materials with labeled 3) Copy of Notice 4) Inspection report

Yours faithfully,

Sutamu gos nemi 27.8.27

Sutanu Goswante one Care Centre AE & Station Manager SEDGL Anara CCC, WBSEDCL

SEARCH/ SEIZURE LIST 6.00 PM 27/8/2024 Date & hours of search. On SARAD BAYDI Place of search House Shop of Shri Manbodh Bagdi Barahir - 723126 Name and address of the witnesses SAYANDEEP PAUL 1) Shri BIRENDRA NATH PAUL OF Village KANTARANGUNI ADRA PURULIA - 723121 2) Shri AVISHEK CHANDRA AJIT KUMAR CHANDRA OF VILLAGE WARDNO. 6, RAGHUNATHPUR, RAGHUNATHPUR District PURULIA , PIN-723133 ARTICLE SEIZED - 0B 4519386 with South - A 650171 & A650172 PVC 2 core single phase caste black the Colour approp 2 melet in length used for unsulum sedly enjoying electricity by bypaning we mele Signature of the Witnesses

Sayavely Pay 24/8/34 Avishek Chandra

Saro & Bagd

Signature L.H.ul. The occurred person fill refined to be noted). Sufarugoswanni 27.8-24

Studion Manager

- Carre

Stemante at Affine conducted search

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)



Control of the second of the second

OF PROPERTURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

**对,或为证证的** 

THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P

The state of the s

CONTRACTOR SERVICES

Notice

...... Customer Care Centre

el legimentarion

1) Name of the consumer/User: Sarad Bagdi
2) Address:- Barabin near footsey ground.

3) Consumer No./ID:-

242015617

4) Date and time of inspection: 27/8/24 6.00 PM

Notice of intention seeking access to the above mentioned premise is hereby given by the undersigned, being duly authorized by the West Bengal State electricity Distribution Company Ltd. for the inspection of the electric installation and metering system thereof.

You or your representative is requested to be present during the inspection and on completion; a copy of inspection report will be given to you or your representative. You are requested to sign the inspection report after witnessing the same.

You are also requested to kindly acknowledge receipt of this notice.

Notice issued by

Name: SUTAND GOSWAM 1

Designation:- AE \$SM

Signature:-

Contact No. of Divn. Manager/Regional Manager

)